STEPHEN F. LYNCH 8TH DISTRICT, MASSACHUSETTS

COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM Chairman, Subcommittee on National Security

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

ASSISTANT DEMOCRATIC WHIP

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-2108

April 27, 2022

2109 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 202-225-8273 202-225-3984 FAX

> One Harbor Street Suite 304 Boston, MA 02210 617-428-2000 617-428-2011 Fax

37 BELMONT STREET SUITE 3 BROCKTON, MA 02301 508-586-5555 508-580-4692 Fax

1245 HANCOCK STREET SUITE 41 QUINCY, MA 02169 617-657-6305 617-773-0995 FAX

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chair House Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger LYNCH. HOUSE. GOV Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for Home Base, a Red Sox Foundation and Massachusetts General Hospital Program in fiscal year 2023.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the Division the Department of Psychiatry at Massachusetts General Hospital. The hospital is located 55 Fruit Street, Boston, MA 02114 and Home Base, a Red Sox Foundation and Massachusetts General Hospital Program's clinic is located at One Constitution Road, Suite 140, Charlestown, MA 02129.

The funding would be used for funding for adult survivors from across the country to participate in Home Base's 2-Week Families of the Fallen Intensive Clinical Program and children grieving the death of a parent/primary caregiver who served in the U.S. military to participate in Home Base's Resilient Youth Program.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Stephen F. Lynch Member of Congress

B 11